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Target 500+ Kg of 
Milk Solids
High performing sires balanced for production, fertility and milk value

Superb milk solids with high components

Panels split by Maintenance Sub index to reflect the expected mature live weight

Spring Dairy Sires 
Panels 2024

Low to Medium Maintenance Sub Index with expected mature body weight 
ranging from 580kg to 640kg
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Sire Sexed Pre
Order

FR8394 (IG)DERRYMELEE JERICO SRM SRM GS 307 127 124 17 1 52 -6 175 19 17 36 0.21 0.19 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND  

FR8250 (IG)BALLYCAMPION LEXY PED GS 293 114 129 1 2 60 -0 10 16 14 30 0.27 0.24 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE  

FR8301 (IG)DEANSGROVE DIAZ SRM SRM GS 294 118 128 -9 2 48 1 -1 19 13 32 0.34 0.23 BRACKHERD PANAMA SRM Sexed  

FR8331 (IG)CREFOGUE SKYFALL SRM SRM GS 304 125 131 4 3 36 -6 123 21 16 37 0.27 0.20 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND  

FR8835 (IG)CREAGHFARM TRUMAN SRM SRM GS 322 117 138 15 4 56 2 -16 23 12 35 0.40 0.21 (IG)LOCHINVER JODY SRM Sexed  

FR7995 (IG)KNOCKSOUNA BOUM PED GS 335 118 160 7 4 48 3 46 23 13 36 0.36 0.19 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR7920 (IG)KILCLAREEN FOURELMS SRM SRM GS 297 114 136 -7 5 42 -1 73 22 13 35 0.33 0.18 (IG) RATHLANNON ESMONDE SRM  

FR8724 (IG)CALLANVIEW KINROSS SRM SRM GS 287 127 116 1 7 45 -7 218 21 17 38 0.22 0.17 BAWNGARRA BRÓD Sexed  

FR7881 (IG)BAINNEMORE SIAMSA PED GS 292 120 128 3 7 53 8 -21 15 15 30 0.28 0.27 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE Sexed  

FR7904 (IG)BRACKILE BLANDFORD PED GS 320 113 141 8 7 59 6 5 18 13 31 0.31 0.22 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed  

FR7356 (IG)GARRYNAGREE NEILLY SRM SRM GS 300 116 131 8 8 39 1 133 16 16 32 0.19 0.20 COOLNASOON DIAMOND NUA SRM Sexed 4

FR8388 (IG)KNOCKSOUNA SWOOP PED GS 342 106 165 2 8 52 7 134 16 14 30 0.18 0.17 Yes (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD  

FR7293 (IG)CRAIGTOWN OBERON PED GS 352 160 136 -2 8 61 -6 351 26 23 49 0.20 0.19 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR8295 (IG)CREFOGUE ZUCKER SRM SRM GS 302 121 114 -1 9 64 -3 144 22 15 37 0.28 0.17 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND Sexed  

FR9145 (IG)DERRYMELEE JUSTIFY SRM SRM GS 315 109 138 22 9 42 7 71 18 13 31 0.26 0.19 (IG)ARDROW WILDING SRM  

FR9022 (IG)BRIDESTREAM MOLLIFY SRM SRM GS 354 110 160 12 9 51 5 72 22 12 34 0.33 0.17 (IG)CAPPAUNIAC ARAMAX Sexed  

FR8706 (IG)RADNEY DUSTIN PED GS 319 116 139 -5 9 55 5 155 14 17 31 0.14 0.20 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH  

FR8403 (IG)AGHERNBRIDGE MILTON PED GS 307 114 131 16 10 50 6 22 19 13 32 0.31 0.22 SCORDUFF NEART Sexed  

FR9034 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN CAPTAIN SRM SRM GS 369 129 151 19 10 52 2 177 23 16 39 0.28 0.17 (IG)TISAXON TROOPER Sexed  

FR9148 (IG)CLOONIGNEY LOBSTER PED GS 337 116 141 14 11 55 2 96 22 14 36 0.31 0.18 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed  

FR8658 (IG)TUOHY HISTORIC PED GS 347 127 139 21 11 51 2 186 17 18 35 0.17 0.20 (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD Sexed  

FR7851 (IG)GREENFORT ZAKI PED GS 303 119 130 9 12 58 3 111 20 15 35 0.27 0.19 Yes (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD  

FR9271 (IG) DANCER GS 345 114 148 7 12 47 11 -34 18 13 31 0.34 0.24 BROWNEY BARNA SRM  

FR9007 (IG)BROWNEY EVANET PED GS 348 116 160 10 12 55 7 46 20 13 33 0.31 0.21 TINNAKILL NAVIGATOR  

FR9001 (IG)DOONMANAGH PAULSON PED GS 310 112 128 5 12 47 5 20 17 13 30 0.29 0.22 OLCASTLETOWN PHOENIX 1849 Sexed  

EBI Prod. SI Fert. SI Health SI Maint. SI Calv.SI Carbon SI Milk Kg Fat Kg Prot Kg Solids kg Fat % Prot %

Average GS 320 119 138 7 8 51 2 92 19 15 34 0.27 0.20
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Medium to High Maintenance Sub Index with expected mature body 
weight ranging from 510Kg to 580kg
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Sire Sexed

FR8709 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN MOJO PED GS 358 107 157 13 11 60 11 -83 18 10 28 0.38 0.24 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH Sexed

FR7869 (IG)CARRIGLEAGH KINGMAN PED GS 351 102 166 13 12 58 15 -98 21 8 29 0.43 0.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR8835 (IG)CREAGHFARM TRUMAN SRM SRM GS 322 117 138 15 4 56 2 -16 23 12 35 0.40 0.21 (IG)LOCHINVER JODY SRM Sexed

FR9019 (IG)ANNALACK SEBRING PED GS 320 100 131 29 12 52 8 -53 23 8 31 0.43 0.18 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR9262 (IG) RATHARD RESILIENT SRM SRM GS 302 119 113 9 18 51 9 -53 20 12 32 0.38 0.25 (IG)HILLTOWN FABLE SRM Sexed

FR8016 (IG)LACCACROSS ORNATE SRM SRM GS 296 103 141 10 -1 36 5 -165 16 9 25 0.40 0.27 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE Sexed

FR2079 (IG) MODELIGO LUKE SRM DP-IRL 237 81 95 4 17 53 15 -139 15 6 21 0.37 0.20 Yes ARKAN GH HORIZON S2F

EBI Prod. SI Fert. SI Health SI Maint. SI Calv.SI Carbon SI Milk Kg Fat Kg Prot Kg Solids kg Fat % Prot %

Average GS 328 107 144 11 17 50 10 21 19 12 30 0.31 0.19

Exceptional High component bulls achieving over 9% Milk Solids

EBI Prod. SI Fert. SI Health SI Maint. SI Calv.SI Carbon SI Milk Kg Fat Kg Prot Kg Solids kg Fat % Prot %

Average GS 312 104 134 13 10 52 9 -87 19 9 29 0.40 0.22

Target 500+ Kg of M
ilk Solids

Target 510 to 580 Kg of M
ilk Solids
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Sire Sexed Pre
Order

FR9019 (IG)ANNALACK SEBRING PED GS 320 100 131 29 12 52 8 -53 23 8 31 0.43 0.18 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK  

FR7851 (IG)GREENFORT ZAKI PED GS 303 119 130 9 12 58 3 111 20 15 35 0.27 0.19 Yes (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD  

FR7869 (IG)CARRIGLEAGH KINGMAN PED GS 351 102 166 13 12 58 15 -98 21 8 29 0.43 0.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR9007 (IG)BROWNEY EVANET PED GS 348 116 160 10 12 55 7 46 20 13 33 0.31 0.21 TINNAKILL NAVIGATOR 4

FR9271 (IG) DANCER 0 GS 345 114 148 7 12 47 11 -34 18 13 31 0.34 0.24 BROWNEY BARNA SRM  

FR7047 (IG)BAURAVILLA PISTOL SRM SRM GS 347 112 166 4 12 41 10 20 21 12 33 0.36 0.19 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed  

FR9001 (IG)DOONMANAGH PAULSON PED GS 310 112 128 5 12 47 5 20 17 13 30 0.29 0.22 OLCASTLETOWN PHOENIX 1849  

FR9265 (IG) KERAUN NEEGAN SRM SRM GS 341 94 162 7 13 58 12 27 18 10 28 0.30 0.16 (IG)MUNTA JACOB SRM  

FR9211 (IG) BOVALLEY LANI SRM SRM GS 319 103 151 3 14 49 9 81 16 13 29 0.22 0.18 HILLSDALE MO SALAH  

FR7944 (IG)VICISLAND NIFTY PED GS 317 121 115 8 14 55 2 104 20 15 35 0.27 0.20 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed  

FR9361 (IG) BARNLAND FLATELY SRM SRM GS 317 106 133 20 15 51 5 116 20 13 33 0.27 0.15 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK  

FR7941 (IG)VICISLAND SHUNTER PED GS 299 114 128 11 15 43 4 95 18 15 33 0.24 0.20 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH  

FR8811 (IG)BALLYDUNNE REDSIMBA SRM SRM GS 368 114 167 9 15 59 10 157 20 15 35 0.24 0.16 (IG)BALLINROE XAAR  

FR6604 (IG)CAHERGRAM SPELLMAN SRM SRM GS 300 104 137 3 16 42 7 79 20 12 32 0.29 0.16 (IG) SPRINGHAVEN SUPREME Sexed  

FR9016 (IG)TINNAKILL GRANDSLAM PED GS 345 129 129 12 17 55 7 91 20 16 36 0.28 0.23 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed  

FR7311 (IG)CRAIGTOWN VALFREDO SRM SRM GS 314 99 135 7 17 45 8 71 19 11 30 0.28 0.15 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR9262 (IG) RATHARD RESILIENT SRM SRM GS 302 119 113 9 18 51 9 -53 20 12 32 0.38 0.25 (IG)HILLTOWN FABLE SRM  

FR7926 (IG)STAMULLEN ZAKERY SRM SRM GS 335 107 140 18 18 52 12 7 18 12 30 0.32 0.20 Yes (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed  

FR7875 (IG)BRIDEPARK KEMBOY SRM SRM GS 338 96 160 16 18 63 17 -84 17 9 26 0.35 0.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR6853 (IG)KNOCKENRIGHT CHESSMAN PED GS 278 109 110 8 18 51 5 4 18 12 30 0.32 0.21 (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN  

FR6547 (IG)STAMULLEN LUNASA SRM SRM GS 338 84 163 10 19 46 18 -74 12 9 21 0.27 0.20 (IG) CORBALLIS EARLY SRM Sexed 4

FR8466 (IG)DERRYMELEEN EXUDE SRM SRM GS 364 115 153 22 21 51 12 116 24 13 37 0.33 0.15 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

FR7938 (IG)BLACKNEY SHERJAH SRM SRM GS 308 90 141 11 22 45 16 -36 15 9 24 0.29 0.19 Yes (IG) PALLASKENRY ARCO SRM  

FR8637 (IG)SHANTULLIG REUBEN SRM SRM GS 344 108 154 9 23 45 17 -53 18 11 29 0.35 0.23 (IG)SKEHANAGH DEANO Sexed  

FR8823 (IG)MEENASCORTHY VITALI SRM SRM GS 343 91 151 19 24 51 17 -51 17 9 26 0.33 0.19 (IG)STAMULLEN LUNASA SRM  

FR9151 (IG) DERRYDUFF MONET SRM SRM GS 334 96 164 3 24 34 18 -69 14 10 24 0.30 0.22 ARDALLEN FERGUS Sexed  

FR7890 (IG)MONAVRIN ELI SRM SRM GS 322 103 141 4 26 53 15 38 19 12 31 0.30 0.18 (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN Sexed  

Sires with a range of Maintenance Sub Index to suit your system

Exception Milk solids and balanced for fertility
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Pedigree, Production 
& Conformation Panel
Extensive offering of high production pedigree sires
Averaging over 420 Milk Kg, 42 Kg Milk Solids & Health SI 22
Averaging 2.3 for Overall Udder Score and Overall Conformation
600Kgs + Mature Weight
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Sire Sexed Pre
Order

FR7929 (IG)TANKARDSROCK TEAK PED GS 357 111 155 32 4 54 -4 245 21 15 36 0.19 0.12 -0.21 -0.10 0.47 Yes (IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O Sexed  

FR9316 (IG)DUNGRANGE DAN PED GS 343 141 140 16 3 52 -9 328 29 19 48 0.26 0.13 0.95 1.47 0.62 (IG)BALLYCARNEY DENMAN Sexed  

FR9289 (IG) JOHNSWELL RORY PED GS 309 115 125 25 2 49 -7 245 21 16 37 0.18 0.13 0.93 0.19 1.39 MB AMAX RDC  

FR7986 (IG)GLENREA ZAK PED GS 306 84 156 29 -4 46 3 58 14 10 24 0.21 0.14 1.44 1.55 0.31 HANRAHAN OLYMPUS Sexed  

FR7158 (IG)DOONMANAGH CHOPPER PED GS 301 128 113 4 12 58 -4 441 20 22 42 0.04 0.11 1.91 1.73 0.97 Yes LARS-ACRES SUPER NERD-ET  

FR8814 (IG)BALLYDEHOB JOTA PED GS 288 108 107 15 7 55 0 31 21 11 32 0.35 0.18 1.38 1.02 1.92 GORTCREEN VAN DIJK  

FR7910 (IG)BALLYELLY CHILLI PED GS 283 116 119 35 -4 51 -18 510 18 21 39 -0.03 0.06 1.92 1.86 1.08 PEAK CHILTON-ET Sexed  

FR7923 (IG)TOBERMARTIN FRANCIS Pp PED GS 261 119 95 17 1 54 -16 302 19 18 37 0.13 0.13 2.03 2.26 0.04 Yes ABS JERONIMO-P-ET Sexed  

FR6139 (IG)LISDUFF PERCEPTION PED DP-IRL 253 104 110 10 0 47 -12 404 19 17 36 0.06 0.06 1.34 1.06 0.75 Yes WESTCOAST PERSEUS  

FR8733 BOGHILL GLAMOUR HAILSTONE ET PED GS 240 136 71 20 -5 48 -24 379 27 19 46 0.20 0.11 1.98 2.16 1.11 PINE-TREE HEROIC-ET Sexed 4

FR4187 WESTCOAST PERSEUS PED DP-IRL 233 142 75 14 -3 40 -29 630 23 26 49 -0.03 0.07 2.11 2.49 0.40 Yes SANDY-VALLEY-I PENMANSHIP Sexed 4

FR7806 WESTCOAST ROCKNROLL PED GS 233 132 105 21 -19 41 -31 636 27 23 50 0.04 0.02 3.25 2.55 3.13 PROGENESIS PYRAMID Sexed 4

FR9178 (IG) LISDUFF C BREIZ PED GS 229 130 89 -1 -2 40 -16 304 23 19 42 0.19 0.14 2.03 2.19 1.29 FLY-HIGHER MOD CADE-ET  

FR9755 DENOVO 7921 ATRIUM-ET PED DP-IRL 229 120 73 11 3 44 -23 568 30 19 49 0.12 -0.01 1.57 1.57 1.58 Yes ABS ACHIEVER-ET Sexed Only 4

FR6445 KOEPON RAPTOR PED GS 222 101 81 13 -5 62 -17 379 22 15 37 0.12 0.04 2.36 2.20 1.48 Yes PEAK ALTALAWSON-ET Sexed 4

FR8307 WINSTAR GRAZIANO-ET PED GS 220 155 60 23 -2 38 -30 574 35 23 58 0.20 0.05 1.53 2.09 0.68 PEAK ALTAZAZZLE-ET Sexed 4

FR7824 PROGENESIS NAPAVALLEY PED GS 218 129 69 15 -4 40 -24 425 27 19 46 0.16 0.08 2.50 1.90 2.12 Yes SCHOENE-KUH ALTAROBERT-ET 4

FR8178 BOMAZ PLATT-ET PED GS 215 140 40 29 -8 60 -23 357 29 19 48 0.25 0.11 1.80 1.52 1.77 DENOVO 2800 PRINCE-ET Sexed Only 4

FR9743 PROGENESIS METALLICA PED GS 202 148 37 48 -13 50 -31 507 29 23 52 0.15 0.09 2.78 2.73 1.10 PEAK ALTAEXPLOSION-ET Sexed 4

FR8079 DENOVO 17118 PROVO-ET PED GS 200 155 42 32 -9 45 -30 427 34 21 55 0.28 0.10 2.30 2.47 1.65 DENOVO 2800 PRINCE-ET Sexed 4

FR7905 (IG)BUNACLOY ALIBI PED GS 197 114 69 12 -2 31 -21 337 24 16 40 0.17 0.08 2.66 2.68 2.17 VH PRASER Sexed  

FR7812 PROGENESIS BLACKTIE PED GS 195 124 56 11 -8 57 -17 232 25 16 41 0.28 0.13 1.68 2.13 0.71 PEAK ALTALAWSON-ET 4

FR9803 BOMAZ ENVOY-ET PED DP-INT 195 142 20 34 -13 60 -29 309 27 19 46 0.25 0.15 2.57 2.33 1.54 N-SPRINGHOPE ESCALATE-ET Sexed Only 4

FR8223 PINE-TREE-I PURSUIT PED DP-INT 195 103 82 17 -11 45 -20 553 21 18 39 -0.01 -0.01 2.82 2.61 2.12 SILVERRIDGE V IMAX Sexed Only 4

FR9702 WESTCOAST ALMAMATER PED DP-INT 193 114 70 19 -16 36 -27 425 22 18 40 0.09 0.06 2.69 2.44 1.71 WESTCOAST ALCOVE Sexed 4

FR9806 STANTONS APPLICABLE PED DP-IRL 191 86 60 41 -12 39 -23 393 18 14 32 0.04 0.02 3.92 3.31 3.37 SEAGULL-BAY SILVER-ET 4

FR9727 K+L LZ CONAN PP-RED PED DP-IRL 189 97 51 36 6 41 -12 339 14 17 31 0.02 0.08 1.48 1.70 0.01 RED ROCKS K+L LA SPEEDO Sexed 4

FR9734 WESTCOAST EARLYBIRD PED GS 188 126 68 19 -14 33 -31 455 28 19 47 0.16 0.05 2.35 2.60 1.41 SILVERRIDGE V EINSTEIN Sexed 4

S3500 KINGFARM HOLSTEINS ANRELI-RED PED DP-INT 184 102 53 26 15 40 -9 374 21 16 37 0.10 0.05 1.38 1.45 0.75 MS RIVERBOY 4

FR9731 STANTONS ADORABLE PED DP-INT 184 101 55 16 -7 37 -26 607 19 20 39 -0.08 -0.01 3.22 2.98 2.02 COGENT SUPERSHOT Sexed 4

FR5599 DELTA BUILDER P PED DP-IRL 183 99 57 33 -16 51 -26 474 21 16 37 0.05 0.01 2.34 2.13 1.29 WEELDER ESPERANTO 4

FR9724 SANDY-VALLEY CHALLENGER-ET PED DP-INT 175 102 79 16 -5 19 -24 604 26 17 43 0.04 -0.05 2.67 3.18 0.62 ENDCO SUPERHERO-ET 4

FR7983 WINSTAR SAHARA-ET PED GS 172 151 -1 21 -1 61 -27 389 31 21 52 0.26 0.12 1.11 1.81 -0.50 DENOVO 15540 SEMINOLE-ET 4

FR8700 PROGENESIS PROTOCOL PED GS 170 128 50 22 -15 36 -30 391 26 18 44 0.18 0.08 2.83 2.40 1.95 PINE-TREE-I PURSUIT 4

S3962 DELTA RECORDING PP PED GS 169 107 35 8 -3 54 -21 469 16 20 36 -0.03 0.06 2.37 2.31 1.50 WIL HOTSPOT P 4

FR4368 WESTCOAST YAMASKA PED DP-IRL 167 126 40 21 -4 33 -24 354 23 19 42 0.15 0.11 2.09 2.10 1.28 SANDY-VALLEY AFTERBURNER-ET Sexed 4

FR8694 COOKIECUTTER HOLYSMOKES-ET PED GS 166 155 10 40 -10 26 -42 664 32 25 57 0.10 0.04 3.28 3.39 1.44 AOT HIGHJUMP-ET Sexed 4

FR9704 SANDY-VALLEY I BATMAN-ET PED DP-IRL 166 102 51 16 -3 39 -17 236 20 14 34 0.18 0.10 1.89 2.46 0.46 SILVERRIDGE V IMAX Sexed 4

FR6664 PROGENESIS REG PED GS 165 132 13 19 -11 40 -31 462 24 21 45 0.09 0.09 2.67 2.82 1.39 PEAK ALTALAWSON-ET 4

FR5509 WISSELVIEW WAVELENGTH PED DP-INT 165 113 59 30 -8 29 -24 494 22 19 41 0.05 0.04 2.38 2.38 1.10 SILVERRIDGE V IMAX Sexed 4

FR8343 KOEPON OH RYDER RED PED GS 164 101 66 27 -5 41 -25 615 22 19 41 -0.02 -0.03 3.68 3.80 2.05 HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED Sexed Only 4

FR6571 DENOVO 15551 SUBLIME-ET PED DP-INT 160 101 36 25 2 43 -17 277 23 13 36 0.20 0.07 2.86 2.63 2.11 N-SPRINGHOPE HONDA-ET Sexed 4

FR9746 AOT HAMPSHIRE-ET PED GS 159 108 48 23 -13 50 -27 496 24 17 41 0.08 0.01 4.04 3.64 2.97 SIEMERS RENGD PARFECT-ET Sexed 4

FR9818 WINSTAR MEADOW-PP-ET PED GS 153 133 12 20 -2 52 -28 555 33 19 52 0.18 0.01 2.60 2.70 1.16 WINSTAR MENDEL-P-ET Sexed Only 4

FR8697 WESTCOAST MIDMARCH PED GS 152 116 11 35 -8 45 -31 353 26 16 42 0.21 0.06 3.09 3.30 1.60 CLAYNOOK ZASBERILLA Sexed 4

FR8691 KINGS-RANSOM DROPBOX-ET PED GS 96 109 7 30 -13 29 -31 428 23 17 40 0.11 0.04 3.96 4.18 1.17 AOT HIGHJUMP-ET Sexed 4

FR9740 HOOGERHORST DG OH RUBELS-RED PED DP-INT 87 114 1 33 -10 17 -35 596 25 20 45 0.03 -0.01 2.70 2.86 1.50 ENDCO ARGO RC-ET Sexed Only 4

FR9776 WESTCOAST ALCOVE PED DP-INT 85 143 -18 3 -12 34 -43 770 33 25 58 0.04 -0.02 2.21 2.20 1.72 S-S-I MONTROSS DUKE-ET 4

FR9779 LEGEND-MAKER VICTOR PED DP-INT 83 113 -4 32 -8 4 -29 463 18 20 38 0.00 0.07 3.43 2.95 2.03 KERNDTWAY KINGPIN-ET Sexed 4

FR4419 WALNUTLAWN SIDEKICK PED DP-IRL 82 78 5 29 -16 31 -25 232 16 11 27 0.12 0.05 3.51 3.20 2.40 WILLSBRO ABBOTT Sexed 4
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High Performing Genetically Diverse Sires
No Sire or Grand Sire bred from Seville, Albert, Pivotal, LWR, LHZ, Anton or Ronaldo.
Breeding balanced production and fertility
High Percentages in combination with High Milk Solids
A range of Maintenance SI to suit your system

Outcross Panel
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Sire PGS MGS Sexed

FR8709 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN MOJO PED GS 358 107 157 13 11 60 11 -83 18 10 28 0.38 0.24 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH HAGGARD FRANKO STONECARTHY GLEANNA Sexed

FR9007 (IG)BROWNEY EVANET PED GS 348 116 160 10 12 55 7 46 20 13 33 0.31 0.21 TINNAKILL NAVIGATOR (IG) SPRINGHAVEN SUPREME HAGGARD FRANKO

FR8658 (IG)TUOHY HISTORIC PED GS 347 127 139 21 11 51 2 186 17 18 35 0.17 0.20 (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD (IG) CURRIHEVERN RUDOLPH COOLNASOON ART Sexed

FR9271 (IG) DANCER 0 GS 345 114 148 7 12 47 11 -34 18 13 31 0.34 0.24 BROWNEY BARNA SRM SCARTFLESK RONALD (IG) CURRIHEVERN RUDOLPH

FR9265 (IG) KERAUN NEEGAN SRM SRM GS 341 94 162 7 13 58 12 27 18 10 28 0.30 0.16 (IG)MUNTA JACOB SRM COOLEWEST THADY SRM (IG) WATERWHEEL ARGO

FR8820 (IG)CAHERADERRY MOHER SRM SRM GS 339 100 155 14 20 52 18 -84 17 10 27 0.36 0.22 (IG)STAMULLEN LUNASA SRM (IG) CORBALLIS EARLY SRM IE131232391275

FR7907 (IG)GREENHILLS BALLINTOSIG PED GS 338 90 148 21 4 67 2 115 17 11 28 0.21 0.12 (IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O PARKDUV MARK (IG) DERRYLAMOGUE VINCENT

FR9406 (IG) TUREENDUBH ALASKA SRM SRM GS 337 115 140 15 17 46 14 64 18 14 32 0.27 0.21 (IG)MUNTA JACOB SRM COOLEWEST THADY SRM (IG) CONNIBAR PRINCE

FR8706 (IG)RADNEY DUSTIN PED GS 319 116 139 -5 9 55 5 155 14 17 31 0.14 0.20 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH HAGGARD FRANKO COOLNASOON ART

FR9145 (IG)DERRYMELEE JUSTIFY SRM SRM GS 315 109 138 22 9 42 7 71 18 13 31 0.26 0.19 (IG)ARDROW WILDING SRM (IG) CAHERAGH MAYSON (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD

FR9001 (IG)DOONMANAGH PAULSON PED GS 310 112 128 5 12 47 5 20 17 13 30 0.29 0.22 OLCASTLETOWN PHOENIX 1849 GORTCREEN SEBASTAIN COOLNASOON ART Sexed

FR8403 (IG)AGHERNBRIDGE MILTON PED GS 307 114 131 16 10 50 6 22 19 13 32 0.31 0.22 SCORDUFF NEART GORTCREEN SEBASTAIN KILTESKIN ACE Sexed

FR7851 (IG)GREENFORT ZAKI PED GS 303 119 130 9 12 58 3 111 20 15 35 0.27 0.19 Yes (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD (IG) CURRIHEVERN RUDOLPH (IG) OAKGLEN HARRY

FR9262 (IG) RATHARD RESILIENT SRM SRM GS 302 119 113 9 18 51 9 -53 20 12 32 0.38 0.25 (IG)HILLTOWN FABLE SRM (IG) MONABROGUE EBONY (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN Sexed

FR7158 (IG)DOONMANAGH CHOPPER PED GS 301 128 113 4 12 58 -4 441 20 22 42 0.04 0.11 Yes LARS-ACRES SUPER NERD-ET ENDCO SUPERHERO-ET COOLNASOON ART

FR7941 (IG)VICISLAND SHUNTER PED GS 299 114 128 11 15 43 4 95 18 15 33 0.24 0.20 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH HAGGARD FRANKO (IG) RONNOCO MILAN

FR8385 (IG)BALLYGOWN TROTTER PED GS 291 91 131 10 11 61 7 107 15 12 27 0.19 0.14 (IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O PARKDUV MARK BALLYGOWN YRY BOYCIE

FR9283 (IG) CLOUNTY VERDANT PED GS 290 100 120 23 11 46 6 86 15 13 28 0.20 0.18 (IG)RAGLAN OMEGA PROFIT RELOUGH DIRECTIVE COOLNASOON ART

FR7910 (IG)BALLYELLY CHILLI PED GS 283 116 119 35 -4 51 -18 510 18 21 39 -0.03 0.06 PEAK CHILTON-ET BOMAZ ALTAROBSON-ET BALLYCAIRN CORINTHIAN Sexed

FR6679 (IG)ARDROW WILDING SRM SRM GS 281 107 124 2 7 43 1 123 19 13 32 0.24 0.16 (IG) CAHERAGH MAYSON KILDARRA MAESTRO (IG) BALLINABORTA PRIMO

FR6433 (IG)STAMULLEN MOZART SRM SRM GS 279 104 143 -9 15 30 12 57 17 13 30 0.25 0.18 IG OAKGLEN SCORPION (IG) NEXTGEN PHC EIMER 557 STAMULLEN D WHISTLER 2285 Sexed

Proven sires with daughters milking and are performing exceptionally well on the ground.
Limited Sexed Semen available

Daughter Proven Panel
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FR4728 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL PED DP-IRL 306 123 130 -4 6 55 -4 228 22 17 39 0.21 0.15 Yes (IG) LONGVIEW RELIABLE 4

FR6163 (IG)CRUACH VALEGRO SRM SRM DP-IRL 288 91 157 17 7 20 7 50 14 11 25 0.22 0.16 (IG) DIAMOND ANTON  

FR4842 (IG) BALLYMADDOCK HEYWOOD PED DP-IRL 286 87 145 -2 2 52 11 -141 18 6 24 0.41 0.20 Yes HAGGARD FRANKO  

FR4600 (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN PED DP-IRL 277 97 111 8 15 53 4 142 13 14 27 0.13 0.16 Yes (IG) LONGVIEW RELIABLE Sexed  

FR6145 (IG)PARKDUV ANDES PED DP-IRL 266 112 102 13 13 52 0 185 18 16 34 0.19 0.16 Yes (IG) LEACHTNEILL DARBY  

FR4482 (IG) SPRINGHAVEN SUPREME PED DP-IRL 265 93 126 10 7 45 4 76 15 12 27 0.21 0.16 (IG) LONGVIEW RELIABLE Sexed  

FR5530 (IG) RATHLANNON ESMONDE SRM SRM DP-IRL 264 100 127 7 4 27 1 54 16 12 28 0.24 0.18 (IG) OLCASTLETOWN RONALDO  

FR4339 (IG) LEACHTNEILL DARBY PED DP-IRL 253 101 93 2 18 61 3 187 13 15 28 0.10 0.15 Yes SEAROAD AWS PAMELA 1  

FR4713 (IG) RATHONANE SAXON PED DP-IRL 237 108 87 4 1 48 -9 211 20 15 35 0.19 0.13 Yes MEENASCORTHY GALTEE  

FR4337 (IG) GABRIEL ZORO SRM DP-IRL 236 101 100 0 6 39 4 -20 11 13 24 0.21 0.24 (IG) OLCASTLETOWN RONALDO Sexed  

TSK (IG) KNOCKCAIS TOSSY PED DP-IRL 236 74 87 17 15 47 5 9 16 7 23 0.27 0.12 RAMOS  

Fr2005 (IG) KEALFINCHEON NORMAN SRM DP-IRL 235 82 79 13 20 46 6 -17 20 7 27 0.35 0.13 IMLEACH LUCKY WHISTLER  

FR5737 (IG) SHANDANGAN CRYSTAL PED DP-IRL 227 86 96 4 24 44 10 64 15 10 25 0.21 0.14 Yes (IG) BALLYGOWN ALBERT 4

FR4510 (IG) RONNOCO MILAN PED DP-IRL 223 91 113 9 4 24 5 -58 11 11 22 0.24 0.22 GADDAGH CUDDY REEKS  

FR5917 (IG) BRIDESTREAM LATROBE PED DP-IRL 222 92 94 11 26 37 12 228 10 16 26 0.02 0.13 (IG) MONABROGUE EBONY  

FR4758 (IG) ROSSBARRY NELSON SRM SRM DP-IRL 221 102 72 4 -11 41 -13 190 13 16 29 0.09 0.16 (IG) DIAMOND ANTON Sexed  
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Mixture of Red and White Bulls and Red And White Carriers
Diverse range of sires to fit a variety of systems
High Milk Solids and High Fertility

Red and White Panel

Code Name Coat Colour
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Sire Sexed

FR8430 (IG)KENNETSTOWN GRANULAR SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 308 120 146 -3 5 36 1 -6 23 12 35 0.40 0.22 (IG) RATHLANNON ESMONDE SRM

FRX185 (IG)LEEVALLEY XANADU SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 309 87 149 1 9 49 13 -188 15 7 22 0.40 0.24 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR8817 (IG)BOHERCASS CRYPTO SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 341 49 191 12 19 43 24 -4 9 5 14 0.16 0.09 BALLINABOY RONALD 874

FRX137 (IG) SHEANMORE ALBO Red Coat Carrier XSR GS 307 106 130 4 10 59 8 48 14 14 28 0.21 0.21 (IG) BALLYGOWN ALBERT Sexed

FR7875 (IG)BRIDEPARK KEMBOY SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 338 96 160 16 18 63 17 -84 17 9 26 0.35 0.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR9034 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN CAPTAIN SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 369 129 151 19 10 52 2 177 23 16 39 0.28 0.17 (IG)TISAXON TROOPER Sexed

FR9259 (IG) GRANSHA ALIBABA Red Coat Carrier PED GS 353 108 164 16 19 43 10 158 21 13 34 0.25 0.14 (IG)BALLINROE XAAR

FR8811 (IG)BALLYDUNNE REDSIMBA SRM Red Coat SRM GS 368 114 167 9 15 59 10 157 20 15 35 0.24 0.16 (IG)BALLINROE XAAR

FR7860 (IG)DOONMANAGH REDCLIFF Red Coat PED GS 292 101 121 16 4 49 -2 66 18 12 30 0.27 0.16 Yes GLENABOY RONALD Sexed

FR8253 (IG)AMBER SANSHO Red Coat Carrier PED GS 319 117 164 1 9 37 2 189 16 17 33 0.14 0.18 HILLSDALE MO SALAH

FR8139 (IG)MALLARDSTOWN ROOSTER Red Coat Carrier PED GS 286 94 126 6 3 54 2 91 14 12 26 0.18 0.16 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE

FR7932 (IG)KILCORAN NEWTON SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 281 108 135 -7 21 32 16 -39 14 13 27 0.28 0.25 (IG) FAHA ANDREW Sexed

FR8016 (IG)LACCACROSS ORNATE SRM Red Coat Carrier SRM GS 296 103 141 10 -1 36 5 -165 16 9 25 0.40 0.27 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE Sexed

FR8361 (IG)CORROVOLLEY REDSKY SRM Red Coat SRM GS 342 110 152 20 9 60 2 205 17 16 33 0.16 0.15 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR7904 (IG)BRACKILE BLANDFORD Red Coat Carrier PED GS 320 113 141 8 7 59 6 5 18 13 31 0.31 0.22 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

Red & White Carrier G1 Test Sire

FR9409 (IG) KILCLAREEN NIALL ET Red Coat Carrier PED GS 312 94 141 1 12 55 10 -123 18 8 26 0.40 0.21 BAWNGARRA BRÓD

Higher Body Weight Balanced production and fertility
High Solids and Percentages
Super Calf quality with a High Beef Sub Index

Fleckvieh Panel
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S3564 GS RENEGADE PDP DP-INT 169 85 40 11 -6 16 -23 48 261 20 11 31 0.17 0.04 RUKSI 4

SI8367 M3 P PDP GS 201 86 61 30 -13 4 -24 61 206 10 14 24 0.04 0.12 MERCEDES 4

SI8214 MAHARI PDP GS 138 58 49 17 -4 -6 -14 52 144 7 9 16 0.03 0.08 GS MAHATMA PP 4

SI7218 WEISSENSEE PDP GS 173 96 38 38 -2 -13 -24 48 359 15 16 31 0.02 0.07 WABAN Sexed 4

SI7950 WOBBLER *TA PDP DP-INT 130 63 30 7 -6 5 -23 64 290 9 12 21 -0.04 0.04 WATNOX *TA 4

SI6013 GS WIZZARD PDP DP-INT 141 61 42 14 0 -22 -15 73 63 8 8 16 0.10 0.11 WATNOX *TA 4

SI4304 GS WALLIS PDP DP-INT 95 70 24 20 -13 -26 -24 52 146 15 9 24 0.16 0.07 WALDBRAND 4

SI7947 WORLDCUP PDP GS 117 61 25 19 -12 2 -24 57 205 11 10 21 0.05 0.05 GS WERTVOLL 4

S3383 GS HIERHER PDP DP-INT 210 87 27 23 -8 56 -21 60 150 13 13 26 0.12 0.13 GS HENDORF 4

SI8379 ZERO ONE *TA PDP DP-INT 176 95 52 31 -5 -21 -24 57 208 17 13 30 0.16 0.10 ZEPTER *TA 4
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British Friesian Panel
High Protein Sires
Excellent Health Sub Index
Breeding robust strong cows
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Sire Sexed Pre
Order

WSL DERRINSALLOW ANN 013 DARREN PED DP-IRL 248 38 105 16 16 37 13 84 2 7 9 -0.02 0.07 (IG) SUNNYBANK OMAN  

FR9334 GOONHILLY SAMSON SRM SRM DP-INT 230 13 120 27 16 36 18 30 0 2 2 -0.02 0.03 CATLANE CHAD 4

WLO MILEWATER LEO PED DP-IRL 227 -10 133 20 14 37 33 -380 -10 -4 -14 0.09 0.17 Yes TITTENSER HYLKE  

RHS RAHEENARRAN MEB SOCHAR PED DP-IRL 226 -1 115 31 10 49 26 -248 -3 -3 -6 0.13 0.1 Yes MOERBEKER BAS  

FR9325 GOONHILLY SEB SRM GS 212 17 120 17 9 35 17 -172 2 0 2 0.15 0.1 CATLANE CHAD 4

FR6667 CARRICKSHOCK GTW PED GS 207 0 102 26 18 43 22 -100 0 -1 -1 0.06 0.03 (IG) BALLYNAGRANA CENTURION 2 4

FR5875 (IG) FIRODA DRAGONET PED DP-IRL 205 15 130 -1 10 42 16 -41 9 -1 8 0.18 0.01 Yes MANORPARK GOOGLE  

S4307 DUNGORMLEY MAVERICK MOSES PED GS 203 -5 106 16 20 23 23 -113 0 -2 -2 0.07 0.03 BLACKISLE MAVERICK ET 4

FR7233 INCH DUNGANNON PED GS 198 1 122 8 28 18 28 -90 1 -2 -1 0.09 0.03 KIRKBY JUPITER 4

YMZ (IG) KILDRINAGH MARTY PED DP-IRL 192 14 84 10 17 58 20 -98 1 0 1 0.09 0.07 Yes BARROWVALE MARTELL 12  

S4058 COLLYCROFT TED PED GS 192 -15 132 17 15 9 26 -204 -3 -5 -8 0.1 0.04 INCH DUNGANNON 4

FR9737 WALWYN EPIC PED GS 187 -13 119 10 11 27 25 -211 -2 -5 -7 0.12 0.04 COLLYCROFT SOLO Sexed 4

S3536 INCH DEC PED GS 180 -6 101 9 2 31 15 -291 -2 -5 -7 0.18 0.09 CATLANE CHAD Sexed 4

DUP DUNUM CAPAN 23 PED DP-IRL 177 4 82 10 18 35 19 -101 -2 0 -2 0.04 0.06 DOVEA CAPAN 76  

FR4525 PEARTREE BRYSTER PED DP-IRL 170 -15 99 6 14 33 23 -225 -7 -4 -11 0.03 0.07 CATLANE CHAD 4

FR4014 DEANGATE QUAICH PED DP-INT 148 -8 95 26 15 3 15 55 -1 0 -1 -0.05 -0.04 DEANGATE CENTURION 4

S3532 LAKEMEAD JINGLE PED DP-INT 144 -17 112 0 16 12 20 -1 -4 -1 -5 -0.07 -0.02 LAKEMEAD PINNACLE 4

S3287 DUNGORMLEY CHAD JACOB PED DP-INT 143 -6 66 18 18 22 22 -183 -2 -3 -5 0.1 0.05 CATLANE CHAD Sexed 4

S3289 AINTREE PERCY ET PED DP-INT 114 7 47 17 12 17 13 -15 2 0 2 0.05 0.01 MORCOURT HILTON 4

British Friesian Panel

Health Panel
High Health Sub Index Sires
High TB Resistance matched with higher resistance to mastitis, lameness and SCC
High Component Sires and Fantastic Milk Solids
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FR9019 (IG)ANNALACK SEBRING PED GS 320 100 131 29 12 52 8 -53 23 8 31 0.43 0.18 3.6 -0.06 -0.09 -0.07 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FRX134 (IG)LEADES ENDURANCE SRM SRM GS 338 114 118 22 27 54 11 103 20 14 34 0.27 0.18 6.1 -0.07 -0.06 -0.15 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR8466 (IG)DERRYMELEEN EXUDE SRM SRM GS 364 115 153 22 21 51 12 116 24 13 37 0.33 0.15 5.1 -0.05 -0.07 -0.08 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR9145 (IG)DERRYMELEE JUSTIFY SRM SRM GS 315 109 138 22 9 42 7 71 18 13 31 0.26 0.19 5.9 -0.08 -0.1 -0.03 (IG)ARDROW WILDING SRM

FR7907 (IG)GREENHILLS BALLINTOSIG PED GS 338 90 148 21 4 67 2 115 17 11 28 0.21 0.12 4.8 -0.03 -0.04 -0.12 (IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O

FR8658 (IG)TUOHY HISTORIC PED GS 347 127 139 21 11 51 2 186 17 18 35 0.17 0.20 2.9 -0.04 -0.03 0.03 (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD Sexed

FR8361 (IG)CORROVOLLEY REDSKY SRM SRM GS 342 110 152 20 9 60 2 205 17 16 33 0.16 0.15 7.5 -0.1 -0.08 -0.12 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR9361 (IG) BARNLAND FLATELY SRM SRM GS 317 106 133 20 15 51 5 116 20 13 33 0.27 0.15 6.2 -0.06 -0.07 -0.1 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR6454 (IG)MONAMORE VESTA PED GS 316 101 144 20 4 51 -3 358 16 17 32 0.03 0.08 5.6 -0.06 -0.05 -0.08 Yes VH PRASER

FR9034 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN CAPTAIN SRM SRM GS 369 129 151 19 10 52 2 177 23 16 39 0.28 0.17 5.1 -0.03 -0.05 -0.08 (IG)TISAXON TROOPER Sexed

FR7926 (IG)STAMULLEN ZAKERY SRM SRM GS 335 107 140 18 18 52 12 7 18 12 30 0.32 0.20 5.9 -0.05 -0.05 -0.08 Yes (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed

FR8394 (IG)DERRYMELEE JERICO SRM SRM GS 307 127 124 17 1 52 -6 175 19 17 36 0.21 0.19 6.7 -0.08 -0.07 -0.03 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND

FR7110 (IG)PARKDUV OSORNO PED GS 335 94 153 17 18 54 8 270 15 15 30 0.08 0.09 6.4 -0.07 -0.04 -0.08 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR8403 (IG)AGHERNBRIDGE MILTON PED GS 307 114 131 16 10 50 6 22 19 13 32 0.31 0.22 7.2 -0.03 -0.08 -0.12 SCORDUFF NEART Sexed

FR9259 (IG) GRANSHA ALIBABA PED GS 353 108 164 16 19 43 10 158 21 13 34 0.25 0.14 7.3 -0.06 -0.04 -0.14 (IG)BALLINROE XAAR

JE8661 BALLYRICHARD MIKE PED GS 239 102 73 16 52 44 33 -231 24 5 29 0.60 0.24 5.3 -0.07 -0.01 -0.02 OKURA LT INTEGRITY

FR8835 (IG)CREAGHFARM TRUMAN SRM SRM GS 322 117 138 15 4 56 2 -16 23 12 35 0.40 0.21 7 -0.05 -0.07 -0.05 (IG)LOCHINVER JODY SRM Sexed

H
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Breeding medium sized, robust and strong cows
Shorter on stature but wider on chest width and more rounded
Maintain good Body Condition Score
Averaging 33kg of Milk solids and 0.18% Protein

Strength Panel
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FR9034 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN CAPTAIN SRM SRM GS 369 129 151 19 10 52 2 177 23 16 39 0.28 0.17 0.79 -0.03 0.57 -1.14 (IG)TISAXON TROOPER Sexed

FR9022 (IG)BRIDESTREAM MOLLIFY SRM SRM GS 354 110 160 12 9 51 5 72 22 12 34 0.33 0.17 0.92 -0.45 1.73 -0.73 (IG)CAPPAUNIAC ARAMAX Sexed

FR6649 (IG)KILFEACLE DANZIG PED GS 349 110 177 -2 7 60 7 256 17 17 34 0.12 0.13 0.94 0.07 0.27 -0.60 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR7047 (IG)BAURAVILLA PISTOL SRM SRM GS 347 112 166 4 12 41 10 20 21 12 33 0.36 0.19 0.96 -1.03 0.25 -0.98 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR9271 (IG) DANCER GS 345 114 148 7 12 47 11 -34 18 13 31 0.34 0.24 0.18 -0.28 0.04 -0.73 BROWNEY BARNA SRM

FR8361 (IG)CORROVOLLEY REDSKY SRM SRM GS 342 110 152 20 9 60 2 205 17 16 33 0.16 0.15 0.8 -1.00 -0.12 -1.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR7995 (IG)KNOCKSOUNA BOUM PED GS 335 118 160 7 4 48 3 46 23 13 36 0.36 0.19 1.07 -0.65 0.68 -0.75 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR7926 (IG)STAMULLEN ZAKERY SRM SRM GS 335 107 140 18 18 52 12 7 18 12 30 0.32 0.20 0.72 -0.98 1.54 -1.13 Yes (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed

FR8835 (IG)CREAGHFARM TRUMAN SRM SRM GS 322 117 138 15 4 56 2 -16 23 12 35 0.40 0.21 -0.09 -0.50 -0.08 -0.34 (IG)LOCHINVER JODY SRM Sexed

FR9019 (IG)ANNALACK SEBRING PED GS 320 100 131 29 12 52 8 -53 23 8 31 0.43 0.18 0.6 -0.64 0.15 -0.28 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR7904 (IG)BRACKILE BLANDFORD PED GS 320 113 141 8 7 59 6 5 18 13 31 0.31 0.22 1.01 -1.00 0.29 -0.94 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL Sexed

FR8706 (IG)RADNEY DUSTIN PED GS 319 116 139 -5 9 55 5 155 14 17 31 0.14 0.20 1.31 -0.24 0.64 -1.50 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH

FR7944 (IG)VICISLAND NIFTY PED GS 317 121 115 8 14 55 2 104 20 15 35 0.27 0.20 0.86 -1.34 -0.12 -1.31 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK Sexed

FR9361 (IG) BARNLAND FLATELY SRM SRM GS 317 106 133 20 15 51 5 116 20 13 33 0.27 0.15 1.29 -1.07 0.19 -0.66 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR9145 (IG)DERRYMELEE JUSTIFY SRM SRM GS 315 109 138 22 9 42 7 71 18 13 31 0.26 0.19 0.9 -0.78 0.11 -1.02 (IG)ARDROW WILDING SRM

FR7311 (IG)CRAIGTOWN VALFREDO SRM SRM GS 314 99 135 7 17 45 8 71 19 11 30 0.28 0.15 1.75 -0.53 0.76 -1.02 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR8394 (IG)DERRYMELEE JERICO SRM SRM GS 307 127 124 17 1 52 -6 175 19 17 36 0.21 0.19 0.68 -0.15 0.59 -0.66 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND

FR8331 (IG)CREFOGUE SKYFALL SRM SRM GS 304 125 131 4 3 36 -6 123 21 16 37 0.27 0.20 0.82 -0.71 0.65 -0.96 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND

FR7851 (IG)GREENFORT ZAKI PED GS 303 119 130 9 12 58 3 111 20 15 35 0.27 0.19 0.47 -0.29 0.88 -0.92 Yes (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD

FR8295 (IG)CREFOGUE ZUCKER SRM SRM GS 302 121 114 -1 9 64 -3 144 22 15 37 0.28 0.17 0.63 -0.75 0.37 -0.26 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND Sexed

FR7356 (IG)GARRYNAGREE NEILLY SRM SRM GS 300 116 131 8 8 39 1 133 16 16 32 0.19 0.20 1.73 -1.62 2.00 -1.62 COOLNASOON DIAMOND NUA SRM Sexed 4

FR6604 (IG)CAHERGRAM SPELLMAN SRM SRM GS 300 104 137 3 16 42 7 79 20 12 32 0.29 0.16 0.46 0.09 0.07 -0.38 (IG) SPRINGHAVEN SUPREME Sexed

FR7005 (IG)COMMEEN TRIMBO SRM SRM GS 299 112 130 3 9 64 4 154 20 14 34 0.24 0.15 1.5 -0.37 1.37 -1.43 (IG) CAHERAGH MAYSON

FR8301 (IG)DEANSGROVE DIAZ SRM SRM GS 294 118 128 -9 2 48 1 -1 19 13 32 0.34 0.23 0.67 -0.77 1.21 -0.93 BRACKHERD PANAMA SRM Sexed
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A large range of high EBI sires balance for high production and fertility
Variety of Maintenance Sub Index sires to suit your system
High Component Sires and Fantastic Milk Solids

Sexed Panel
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FR9034 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN CAPTAIN SRM SRM GS 369 129 151 19 10 52 2 177 23 16 39 0.28 0.17 (IG)TISAXON TROOPER

FR8466 (IG)DERRYMELEEN EXUDE SRM SRM GS 364 115 153 22 21 51 12 116 24 13 37 0.33 0.15 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR8709 (IG)OLCASTLETOWN MOJO PED GS 358 107 157 13 11 60 11 -83 18 10 28 0.38 0.24 SAINTBRIGID FRANK JOSEPH

FR7929 (IG)TANKARDSROCK TEAK PED GS 357 111 155 32 4 54 -4 245 21 15 36 0.19 0.12 Yes (IG) BALLINTOSIG RING O

FR9022 (IG)BRIDESTREAM MOLLIFY SRM SRM GS 354 110 160 12 9 51 5 72 22 12 34 0.33 0.17 (IG)CAPPAUNIAC ARAMAX

FR7869 (IG)CARRIGLEAGH KINGMAN PED GS 351 102 166 13 12 58 15 -98 21 8 29 0.43 0.21 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR8658 (IG)TUOHY HISTORIC PED GS 347 127 139 21 11 51 2 186 17 18 35 0.17 0.20 (IG) TAMARIU HAROLD

FR7047 (IG)BAURAVILLA PISTOL SRM SRM GS 347 112 166 4 12 41 10 20 21 12 33 0.36 0.19 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR9016 (IG)TINNAKILL GRANDSLAM PED GS 345 129 129 12 17 55 7 91 20 16 36 0.28 0.23 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR8637 (IG)SHANTULLIG REUBEN SRM SRM GS 344 108 154 9 23 45 17 -53 18 11 29 0.35 0.23 (IG)SKEHANAGH DEANO

FR9316 (IG)DUNGRANGE DAN PED GS 343 141 140 16 3 52 -9 328 29 19 48 0.26 0.13 (IG)BALLYCARNEY DENMAN

FR8361 (IG)CORROVOLLEY REDSKY SRM SRM GS 342 110 152 20 9 60 2 205 17 16 33 0.16 0.15 (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR6547 (IG)STAMULLEN LUNASA SRM SRM GS 338 84 163 10 19 46 18 -74 12 9 21 0.27 0.20 (IG) CORBALLIS EARLY SRM

FR9148 (IG)CLOONIGNEY LOBSTER PED GS 337 116 141 14 11 55 2 96 22 14 36 0.31 0.18 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR7926 (IG)STAMULLEN ZAKERY SRM SRM GS 335 107 140 18 18 52 12 7 18 12 30 0.32 0.20 Yes (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR9151 (IG) DERRYDUFF MONET SRM SRM GS 334 96 164 3 24 34 18 -69 14 10 24 0.30 0.22 ARDALLEN FERGUS

FR7890 (IG)MONAVRIN ELI SRM SRM GS 322 103 141 4 26 53 15 38 19 12 31 0.30 0.18 (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN

FR8835 (IG)CREAGHFARM TRUMAN SRM SRM GS 322 117 138 15 4 56 2 -16 23 12 35 0.40 0.21 (IG)LOCHINVER JODY SRM

FR7904 (IG)BRACKILE BLANDFORD PED GS 320 113 141 8 7 59 6 5 18 13 31 0.31 0.22 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR6439 (IG)OAKFARM BEHINS ZEUS PED GS 320 95 150 20 18 48 13 115 16 12 28 0.19 0.14 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR7944 (IG)VICISLAND NIFTY PED GS 317 121 115 8 14 55 2 104 20 15 35 0.27 0.20 (IG) HIGHMOUNT STARK

FR6772 (IG)BALLYCARNEY DENMAN PED GS 314 126 138 -4 2 57 -4 196 26 15 41 0.31 0.14 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL

FR9001 (IG)DOONMANAGH PAULSON PED GS 310 112 128 5 12 47 5 20 17 13 30 0.29 0.22 OLCASTLETOWN PHOENIX 1849

FR8403 (IG)AGHERNBRIDGE MILTON PED GS 307 114 131 16 10 50 6 22 19 13 32 0.31 0.22 SCORDUFF NEART

FR7986 (IG)GLENREA ZAK PED GS 306 84 156 29 -4 46 3 58 14 10 24 0.21 0.14 HANRAHAN OLYMPUS

FR9262 (IG) RATHARD RESILIENT SRM SRM GS 302 119 113 9 18 51 9 -53 20 12 32 0.38 0.25 (IG)HILLTOWN FABLE SRM

FR8295 (IG)CREFOGUE ZUCKER SRM SRM GS 302 121 114 -1 9 64 -3 144 22 15 37 0.28 0.17 (IG) FOXVIEW BOND

FR7356 (IG)GARRYNAGREE NEILLY SRM SRM GS 300 116 131 8 8 39 1 133 16 16 32 0.19 0.20 COOLNASOON DIAMOND NUA SRM

FR8016 (IG)LACCACROSS ORNATE SRM SRM GS 296 103 141 10 -1 36 5 -165 16 9 25 0.40 0.27 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE

FR8301 (IG)DEANSGROVE DIAZ SRM SRM GS 294 118 128 -9 2 48 1 -1 19 13 32 0.34 0.23 BRACKHERD PANAMA SRM

FR7860 (IG)DOONMANAGH REDCLIFF PED GS 292 101 121 16 4 49 -2 66 18 12 30 0.27 0.16 Yes GLENABOY RONALD

FR7881 (IG)BAINNEMORE SIAMSA PED GS 292 120 128 3 7 53 8 -21 15 15 30 0.28 0.27 (IG) DOONMANAGH SEVILLE

FR8724 (IG)CALLANVIEW KINROSS SRM SRM GS 287 127 116 1 7 45 -7 218 21 17 38 0.22 0.17 BAWNGARRA BRÓD

FR7910 (IG)BALLYELLY CHILLI PED GS 283 116 119 35 -4 51 -18 510 18 21 39 -0.03 0.06 PEAK CHILTON-ET

FR6433 (IG)STAMULLEN MOZART SRM SRM GS 279 104 143 -9 15 30 12 57 17 13 30 0.25 0.18 IG OAKGLEN SCORPION

FR6853 (IG)KNOCKENRIGHT CHESSMAN PED GS 278 109 110 8 18 51 5 4 18 12 30 0.32 0.21 (IG) CLORANE DANDYMAN

FR7923 (IG)TOBERMARTIN FRANCIS Pp PED GS 261 119 95 17 1 54 -16 302 19 18 37 0.13 0.13 Yes ABS JERONIMO-P-ET

FR7905 (IG)BUNACLOY ALIBI PED GS 197 114 69 12 -2 31 -21 337 24 16 40 0.17 0.08 VH PRASER

Sexed Panel
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JE8364 DERRILAND CARRICK REBEL PED DP-INT 282 114 125 -3 49 33 38 -338 21 7 28 0.64 0.34 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG 4

BHW (IG) BALLYHOOLY MISTER PED DP-IRL 213 61 62 11 61 39 46 -619 14 -4 10 0.75 0.33 WILLIAMS MINSTREL  

JE4155 PUKETAWA KING CONNACHT JG PED DP-IRL 211 90 59 19 37 32 30 -440 18 2 20 0.66 0.33 Yes ROMA MURMUR KINGPIN S3J 4

JE8397 ELLISON PS TUNGSTEN JC14 XSR DP-INT 228 136 72 -2 32 47 18 -129 23 13 36 0.5 0.31 Yes PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION 4

JE4325 (IG) NEXTGEN MANJU PED DP-IRL 200 84 51 14 49 45 34 -358 12 5 17 0.49 0.31 TIRONUI OM JOSKIN  

JE8067 IG NEXTGEN FANTA MXX GS 217 85 84 8 49 53 41 -344 14 4 18 0.5 0.30 NEXTGEN CRISIS  

JE6088 PUKETAWA KING CARRICK JG PED DP-INT 190 114 36 7 51 27 26 -208 23 8 31 0.56 0.28 Yes ROMA MURMUR KINGPIN S3J 4

JE5386 (IG) NEXTGEN BRANDY PED DP-IRL 171 93 40 -2 44 43 26 -308 18 5 23 0.56 0.28 Yes BRADENE PAS TRIPLESTAR  

BHQ (IG) BALLYHOOLY MINSTREL PED DP-IRL 238 55 88 11 76 41 56 -519 14 -3 11 0.66 0.27 Yes WILLIAMS MINSTREL  

JE8352 LYNBROOK FLOYD GIBSON ET XSR DP-INT 317 134 151 10 44 30 26 -60 26 13 39 0.5 0.26 BELLS OI FLOYD S3J 4

JE7674 GRANTZ MZELLO LANCER ET XSR DP-INT 255 101 62 6 57 55 34 -172 19 8 27 0.46 0.25 PUKEROA TGM MANZELLO 4

JE8661 BALLYRICHARD MIKE PED GS 239 102 73 16 52 44 33 -231 24 5 29 0.6 0.24 OKURA LT INTEGRITY  

Jersey Panel

JerseyX Panel
Code Name

Ca
t

Pr
oo

f

EB
I

Pr
od

. S
I

Fe
rt.

 SI

He
al

th
 SI

M
ai

nt
. S

I

Ca
lv.

SI

Ca
rb

on
 SI

M
ilk

 Kg

Fa
t K

g

Pr
ot

 Kg

So
lid

s k
g

Fa
t %

Pr
ot

 %

Ea
sy

 Ca
lv

in
g

Sire Sexed Pre
Order

FRX137 (IG) SHEANMORE ALBO XSR GS 307 106 130 4 10 59 8 48 14 14 28 0.21 0.21 (IG) BALLYGOWN ALBERT Sexed  

FR7170 IG COOLNASOON ALAMO XXX GS 302 105 134 7 16 58 15 0 15 12 27 0.27 0.22 Yes (IG) KILFEACLE PIVOTAL  

JE7164 IG SUIRHERO AMATO XSR GS 275 106 116 4 25 56 14 -43 20 10 30 0.38 0.21 Yes PUKETAWA AD SUPERSTITION Sexed  

JEX146 (IG) LINVID FIRELITE XSR GS 247 105 92 3 29 45 16 54 19 12 31 0.29 0.18 MONEEN RIO  

FR4588 (IG) BRIDESTREAM LEVERET XXX DP-IRL 229 63 87 10 10 53 10 -137 3 8 11 0.15 0.22 Yes (IG) OLCASTLETOWN RONALDO  

FR6229 GREENMILE NGAURUHOE F10J6 XXX DP-INT 227 96 87 9 38 28 25 15 15 11 26 0.26 0.19 Yes KRAAKMANS JAYDIE 4

JEX194 JULIAN JACARANDA J9F7 XSR DP-INT 199 104 53 7 38 44 15 127 20 13 33 0.25 0.14 DRYSDALES SOVEREIGN 4
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FOR ALL AI CALLS IN ALL 
AREAS, FREE PHONE

1800 251 020 

Main Office
Ballyvorisheen, Mallow, 
Co. Cork, P51 YF57
t:  022 43228 
e: info@munsterbovine.ie
w: www.munsterbovine.ie

West Cork Declan Keating David Buckley
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor
086 8164024 086 3962114

North Cork Joe O’Flynn Jack Walsh Patrick Moloney
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor Breeding Advisor
086 4030646 087 1030356 083 0049402 

South Cork Anthony Buckley Tom Tobin Brian Hayes
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor Breeding Advisor
086 0274558 087 2758061 087 6957999

Limerick John Ryan Jack Walsh
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor
086 8352700 087 1030356

Pat O’ Brien James Foley
Breeding Advisor Breeding Advisor
086 0543335 086 1956617

Clare Galway John Meehan Donal Coppinger
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor
086 6054723 087 3159166

Kerry James Egan Jack Walsh James Foley
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor Breeding Advisor
086 3650665 087 1030356 086 1956617

East Cork 
/West Waterford

Billy Fitzgerald Patrick  Moloney David Mc Grath
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor Breeding Advisor
086 4126727 083 0049402 087 2241573

Tipperary 
/ Mitchelstown

Graham Swanton Ben Slee
Farm Relationship Manager Breeding Advisor
087 7420965 087 2902031

John Tobin 
Sales & Advisory Manager
087 3832001
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